Application of this type of control may cause
flame rollout on initial startup and could cause
personal injury and/or property damage.
Check product specification and cross reference
before replacing existing module. Do not use if
existing module is not listed. Use of a program
key other than listed can result in appliance
malfunction.

JUMPER
LINK
MANUFACTURER MODEL KEY WIRING
Honeywell S8680 (generic) Various Fig 2 / 3
Honeywell S87B1008 C (green) Fig 3
Honeywell S87B1016 G (blue\red) Fig 3
Honeywell S87C1006 C (green) Fig 2
Honeywell S87C1014 G (blue\red) Fig 2
Honeywell S87D1004 C (green) Fig 2
Honeywell S87D1012 G (blue\red) Fig 2
Honeywell S87J1026 H (red\green) Fig 3
Robertshaw DS845 780-504 C (green) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D20-50 A (blue) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D20-51 A (blue) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D20-52 A (blue) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D20-150 C (green) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D20-152 C (green) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D20-160 D(violet) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D20-162 D(violet) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D21-1 A (blue) Fig 2 / 3
White-Rodgers 50D21-60 D(violet) Fig 2 / 3
TABLE 2. Cross Reference for Program Key and Wiring Instruction
INSTALLATION
4